

â

SLP(C)No. 9867 OF 2001

ITEM No.43 with 62

Court No. 7

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9867/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2001 in SCA 12661/00
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ESSAR STEEL LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief & office report)
With

SLP(C)...CC 8450/2001 (With appln.for c/delay)

Date : 19/11/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
& for ptnr.in
SLP..CC.8450/2001

Mr.Soli J.Sorabjee,A.G.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr.Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J....J
.SP2

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for
the petitioners, the case is adjourned by four weeks.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[Kanwal Singh]
Court Master